

17-08-2020

H.E. António Guterres Secretary-General United Nations New York, NY 10017 USA

Dear Mr. Secretary-General,

I am pleased to confirm that Ambuja Intermediates private limited supports the Ten Principles of the United Nations Global Compact on human rights, labour, environment and anti-corruption. With this communication, we express our intent to implement those principles. We are committed to making the UN Global Compact and its principles part of the strategy, culture and day-to-day operations of our company, and to engaging in collaborative projects which advance the broader development goals of the United Nations, particularly the Sustainable Development Goals. Ambuja Intermediates private limited will make a clear statement of this commitment to our stakeholders and the general public.

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual submission of a Communication on Progress (COP) that describes our company's efforts to implement the Ten Principles. We support public accountability and transparency, and therefore commit to report on progress within one year of joining the UN Global Compact, and annually thereafter according to the UN Global Compact COP policy. This includes:

• A statement signed by the chief executive expressing continued support for the UN Global Compact and renewing our ongoing commitment to the initiative and its principles. This is separate from our initial letter of commitment to join the UN Global Compact.

• A description of practical actions (i.e., disclosure of any relevant policies, procedures, activities) that the company has taken (or plans to undertake) to implement the UN Global Compact principles in each of the four issue areas (human rights, labour, environment, anti-corruption).

• A measurement of outcomes (i.e., the degree to which targets/performance indicators were met, or other qualitative or quantitative measurements of results).

"We have earlier participated in the UN GLOBAL Compact signatory, however due to sudden change in the personnel, who was handling the portfolio, the same could not be continued. We assure you that we will regularly communicate the COP to the UNGLOBAL portal"

Sincerely yours,

Mr. Nayan D Shah Ambuja Intermediates private limited CEO

Regd. Office :

10,11,12,13 3rd Floor, 4 D Square, Opp. IIT Engg.College, Visat Gandhinagar Highway, Motera, Ahmedabad-380 005. Ph.: +91-79-40147777 Fax : +91-79-40147700 Email : account@ambujaindia.com GST No. 24AACCA1236B1ZK

Works :

Survey No.: 1152, Chhatral-Mehsana State Highway, Village Rajpur, Tal.: Kadi, Dist.: Mehsana-382 740. (N.G.) INDIA. Ph.: +91-2764-278403, 278404 Fax: +91-2764-278415 Email : works@ambujaindia.com CIN : U24231GJ1988PTC011091 GST No. 24AACCA1236B12K

Bombay Office :

4th Floor, Apsara Cinema Building, D.B. Road, Lamington Road, Bombay - 400 007. Ph.: +91-22-42127777 Fax: +91-22-23809797 Email: info@ambujaindia.com Website: http://www.ambujaindia.com GST No. 27AACCA1236B1ZE



CERTIFICATE NUMBER : 9916 ISO 9001 : 2015 and ISO 14001 : 2015 ISO 45001 : 2018



(A Govt. of India recognised * * Star 'Export House')